FOOD CONTACT

DECLARATION OF PRODUCT COMPLIANCE

The manufacturer

Advanced Technology Gloves
ATG® Lanka (Pvt) Ltd.

Spur Road 7 — IPZ Phase 2
Katunayake

Sri Lanka

contact address within EU
Heilbronner Str. 150, 70191 Stuttgart

hereby declares that the below-described Personal Protective Equipment (PPE)

MaxiChem

Style Nr. 76-730
The product contains Natural Rubber Latex (NRL)

complies with the requirements of regulation (EC) No. 10/2011, regulation (EC)
No. 1935/2004 - Art. 3, Art. 11(5), Art. 15 and Art. 17, 88 30 and 31- LFGB and ger-
man Bedarfsgegenstandeverordnung.

The concentration of the global migration (OML) and the specifjc migrations (SML) of
the article is under the limit value concerning regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.

The used commodities and materials are conform to the regulation (EC) No. 10/2011
and the german Bedarfsgegenstandeverordnung.

Information about substances with restrictions and/or specifications according to
regulation (EC) No. 10/2011:

Following substances with specific migration limit mentioned in annex | and Il of regula-
tion (EC) No. 10/2011 were applied in the article:

Primary aromatic amines

N
YaTe

Intelligent Glove Solutions



FOOD CONTACT

DECLARATION OF PRODUCT COMPLIANCE

Dual-Use-Additives: Information about substances which are subject to a restriction in
food, obtained by experimental data or theoretical calculation about the level of their
specific migration and, where apprapriate, purity criteria accordance with regulation (EC)
No. 231/2012 and directive 95/45/EC.

No substances covered by these requirements

Specifications on the use of the materials or the article:
Dry, wet or alcoholic food. Not to be used for oily or fatty food

Duration and temperature of use and storage during food contact:
0,5h/40°C (10%/95% Ethanol, 3% Acetic acid)

The ratio of food contact area to the volume, whereby the conformity
is determined (dm?/L; dm?/kg)

5,2dm?/0,8L

Information about functional barriers in multi-layer materials:

No functional barrier is used.

March 2021

Sisira Kumara
Director- Quality Assurance
ATG® Lanka (Pvt) Ltd.

regulations@atg-glovesolutions.com

N
YaTe

Intelligent Glove Solutions



